504103794 11/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4150463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KCW CORPORATION	05/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KB WIPER SYSTEMS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	16, SEONGSEOGONGDAN-RO 25-GIL, DALSEO-GU
City:	DAEGU
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14570190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421724

Email: jere.valles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JERE VALLES/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET SPEAR STREET TOWER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060943-5309-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE VALLES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jere Valles/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=060943_5309_US_ASS#page1.tif source=060943_5309_US_ASS#page2.tif

PATENT 504103794 REEL: 040372 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KCW CORPORATION, a corporation of the Republic of Korea having a place of business at 400-86 Galsan-dong, Dalsco-gu, Daegu, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of an undivided one-half (50%) interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application No. 14/570,190, filed December 15, 2014, and entitled *Wiper Apparatus Having Integrally Formed Washer Nozzle* (hereinafter "Application"), as evidenced by an Assignment recorded December 15, 2014, at Recl/Frame 034507/0089, and the invention described and claimed therein, free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, charge, equity or restriction; and

WHEREAS, KB WIPER SYSTEMS CO., LTD., a corporation of the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 16, Seongseogongdan-ro 25-gil, Dalseo-gu, Daegu, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the undivided one-half (50%) interest in the entire right, title and interest of said Assignor in and to said Application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries, and said Assignor is willing to assign its interest therein to said Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's undivided one-half (50%) interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the whole of the United States and for each and every foreign country, including (1) said U.S. Letters Patent, (2) each and every foreign patent and patent application for said invention, (3) the right to enforce the same for past and future infringements, and (4) the right to collect all remuneration for past and future infringements including compensatory and punitive damages, to seek and obtain injunctions, and to collect attorneys fees, whether by settlement, adjudication or otherwise.

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY said Assignee, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, for the life of rights in and to said invention, including to the full end of the life of the said Letters Patent of the United States and to the full end of the life of any foreign patent which exists or

Page 1 of 2

DB1/87075478.1

PATENT

Date: Daegu, May 18,2016

may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN ORDER TO CARRY OUT IN GOOD FAITH the intent and purpose of this assignment, said Assignor agrees to cooperate with said Assignee in maintaining said Application and vesting said title in it and to execute all papers which the said Assignee shall deem desirable or necessary for vesting title to said invention, U.S. Letters Patent, or foreign patents or patent applications in said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor hereunto set its hand by duly authorized officer, at and in the City of _______, Republic of Korea.

KCW CORPORATION

By:

Name: KM KWAN HEZ

Title: DIRECTOR

Page 2 of 2

DB1/87075478.1

RECORDED: 11/18/2016